Cable Motion - Pulldown
CMPD

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 13:02:20 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

-



éﬁfm CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Table of Contents

BENCN ASSEIMDIY......u ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e raa e e eeaaeeees 3
ST T 0] TN T Y=T 0 1] 0 Y 5
Component ASSEMIDIY......ccuuuiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e raneesaneeenneenn ]
= LR A NS1oT=) 1 11 Y2 9
LAt Bar ASSEIMDIY ... .cieeiieieee ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e aae 11
Optional Front SNroUd Kit.........ccuuoieeeiiiieie e e e e e e e e e e e e s raneesaneees 12
Stackwraps Shroud DIraWINg L........ccouueeuniiiiniiiieiie e e e e e s e e e raneeeans 13
Stackwraps SHroud DIAWING 2........eeuuiiirniiiieeiieeieeeee e e e e s s e s e raneeeaas 14
2251Lb Weight Stack ASSEMDIY.......uuiiiiiiiiiiie e eeeaas 15

** Upholstery & Frame Colors are listed at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are listed at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 2 of 17



Zﬁm CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN
Bench Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 7860401 1 | Weldment CMPD BENCH

2 7632601 1 | Weldment MJLP/LPD Hold Down

3 7424701 2 | ASSY, ROLLER PAD SHORT BLACK

4 7468999 1| ASSY, PAD 18 X 9 CONVEX Custom

5 7333801 2 | End Cap FLOV Small

6 7334001 1 | Foot 2.50 X 4.49 Flov 10-0074-046 BNR
7 7419701 1 | Cover Foot 10 Deg

8 7333901 1 | End Cap FLOV Large

9 3232415 2 | Reatining Ring 0.704" D

10 7633702 1 | Shaft CM/MJ Pivot X 4.230

11 7633601 1 | Plate MJLP/LPD Adjust

12 7335401 3 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM ID

13 3273303 6 | Hardware: WasherR, 3/8, THRU-HARDENED
14 3236207 2 | Hardware: Screw 50MM

15 3251202 2 | Hardware: Screw 25MM

16 3254703 2 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM ID

17 3236204 4 | Hardware: Screw 35MM

18 3237403 2 | Plug 1" Hole

19 8039501 1 | Label Warning Triangle 10-0099-067 BNR
20 7424803 1| KNOB TULIP STYLE

20 7351401 1 | Knob Tulip Style

21 7634501 1 | Spacer CM/MJ .406 X .630 X 1.06 SS

Page 3 of 17




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

22 3236217 1 | Hardware: Screw 100MM

23 7308701 2 | Cap Bearing Housing

24 7322301 2 | Plate 1.97 OD X .447 ID 10 GA
25 3104901 2 | Bearing 3/4" ID 1" OD

26 7425102 1 | Pull Pin 6.750

27 7357901 2 | Shaft Collar

28 7347301 2 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM 1D

29 7351501 1 | Pull Pin Spring

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 4 of 17




o5 FEmess

Boom Assembly

CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

L

=
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 7771901 1 | Weldment CMPD BOOM
2 7301101 2 | Plate, Pulley White
3 7634601 2 | Weldment CM/MJ Swivel Pulley
4 7333901 1| End Cap FLOV Large
5 3236217 2 | Hardware: Screw 100MM
6 3273303 4 | Hardware: WasherR, 3/8, THRU-HARDENED
7 3236801 2 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM ID
8 3232413 4 | Reatining Ring 0.631" D
9 3236802 2 | Hardware: Nut 6 MM ID
10 3245901 4 | Bearing
11 7645401 2 | Shaft CM/MJ 6203 Bearing
12 3241706 2 | M6 X1 X 45MM SHCS Standard Head
13 3241801 4 | Flat Washer 6MM
14 3236207 4 | Hardware: Screw 50MM
15 3237801 4 | Pulley 4.5" OD
16 7629901 8 | Pulley Cover - Bolted Full
17 7335401 4 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM ID
18 7630101 4 | Retainer CM/MJ Pulley
19 8002401 2 | Spacer CM/MJ Pulley

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 5of 17




** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 6 of 17



é;@m CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Component Assembly

CMPD CABLE KIT - 8985205
KIT INCLUDES: ITEMS 12, 17-20

RoXs
e
.’/
E]
(3

5
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 7772701 1 | Assembly - CMPD Frame
2 7772601 1 | Assembly - CMPD Boom
3 7865301 1 | Assembly - CMPD Bench
4 7773001 1 | Assembly CMPD Lat Bar
5 3236220 2 | Hardware: Screw 130MM
6 7630101 6 | Retainer CM/MJ Pulley
7 7335401 4 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM ID
8 3236902 2 | Hardware: Nut 16 MM ID
9 3236202 2 | Hardware: Screw 25MM
10 3236801 2 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM 1D
11 3237403 2 | Plug 1" Hole
12 8989205 2 | Kit CMPD Cable
13 8219601 2 | Handle CM/MJ Short Strap
14 3250201 2 | Snap Link 3/8" D
15 7711501 2 | Weight 5 LB. Add-On
16 3236213 2 | Hardware: Screw 80MM
17 8943601 2 | Link CM/MJ Cable End
18 8943701 2 | Housing CM/MJ Cable End
19 8943801 2 | Insert CM/MJ Cable End
20 3250002 4 | M5 X 0.8 X8HXS SOC CS ST BZ
- 7782201 1 | OPTIONAL FRONT SHROUD KIT

Page 7 of 17




** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 8 of 17



é;@m CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Frame Assembly

s

AVRLVRRARAREY

i

[

4
1Y \\
l\a

S ©
54)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 7771001 1 | Weldment CMPD FRAME
2 7770801 1 | Bracket CMPD/RW Placard
3 7301101 2 | Plate, Pulley White
4 7642095 12 | Shroud /MJ Rear Shroud SG
5 7642295 2 | Weldment CM/MJ Stack Pulley SG
6 7642301 2 | Bumper CM/MJ Plug
7 8353302 2 | Shroud, CM Rear 48.13 X 21.25
8 3236201 14 | Hardware: Screw 20MM
9 7385201 12 | Spacer .406 X .750 X .250 SS
10 3239101 24 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw
11 3238601 2 | Blind Thread Insert - 1.5"
12 3273303 8 | Hardware: WasherR, 3/8, THRU-HARDENED
13 7781805 1 | Label Placard CMPD-Italian
13 7781801 1 | Label Placard CMPD-English
13 7781808 1 | Label Placard CMPD-Portugese
13 7781804 1 | Label Placard CMPD-Spanish
13 7781803 1 | Label Placard CMPD-French
13 7781807 1 | Label Placard CMPD-Japanese
13 7781806 1 | Label Placard CMPD-Dutch
13 7781802 1 | Label Placard CMPD-German
14 7571301 1 | Label Serial Number
15 7422004 1 | Label 2" ASTM Warning

Page 9 of 17




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

16 7334001 3 | Foot 2.50 X 4.49 Flov 10-0074-046 BNR
17 3236801 2 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM 1D

18 3251202 6 | Hardware: Screw 25MM

19 7340201 3 | Cover Foot - Straight

20 3236207 2 | Hardware: Screw 50MM

21 7335401 2 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM 1D

22 7630101 2 | Retainer CM/MJ Pulley

23 7629901 4 | Pulley Cover - Bolted Full

24 3237801 4 | Pulley 4.5" OD

25 3236206 2 | Hardware: Screw 45MM

26 3236902 2 | Hardware: Nut 16 MM ID

27 3240502 4 | Set Screw

28 7328601 4 | Guide Rod .75 OD Solid X 48.38
29 7634401 4 | Retainer CM/MJ Guide Rod

30 3232421 4 | Reatining Ring 0.940" D

31 7574101 2 | Assembly - 2251 B Stack

32 7352101 4 | Cushion Weight Stack

33 7348001 2 | Label Life Fitness Logo

34 3254703 6 | Hardware: Nut 10 MM ID

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 10 of 17




o5 FEmess

Lat Bar Assembly

CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 7773001 1 | Assembly CMPD Lat Bar
2 7662801 2 | Grip Ring 1.25"

3 3235801 2 | Grip - 1.25" OD

4 7662901 2 | Grip Cap

5 LEA3247701 8 | Hardware: Screw

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 11 of 17




é;@m CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Optional Front Shroud Kit

17¢

KIT# 7782201

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 7773395 1 | NLA: please order KIT from service manual

2 7773495 1 | Bracket Shield CM TOP SG

3 3238601 4 | Blind Thread Insert - 1.5"

4 7773202 2 | Shield CM Front 49.20"

5 3273303 4 | Hardware: WasherR, 3/8, THRU-HARDENED
6 3236201 4 | Hardware: Screw 20MM

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 12 of 17




é;@m CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Stackwraps Shroud Drawing 1

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 8962502 2 | Shroud, CM Rear Tall - Stainless Steel

1 8961002 2 | Shroud, CM Rear Tall - Bamboo

1 8961602 2 | Shroud, CM Rear Tall - Bronze

1 8962202 2 | Shroud, CM Rear Tall - Rosewood

2 8962602 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Right - Stainless Steel
2 8961702 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Right - Bronze

2 8961102 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Right - Bamboo

2 8962302 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Right - Rosewood

3 8961802 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Left - Bronze

3 8961202 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Left - Bamboo

3 8962702 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Left - Stainless Steel
3 8962402 2 | Shroud, CM Front Tall Left - Rosewood

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 13 of 17




o5 FEmess

CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Stackwraps Shroud Drawing 2

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 8961304 1 | Shroud, CM Right Tower Rear Tall - Sky

1 8961902 1 | Shroud, CM Right Tower Rear Tall - Stem

2 8961904 1 | Shroud, CM Left Tower Rear Tall - Stem

2 8961302 1 | Shroud, CM Left Tower Rear Tall - Sky

3 8962104 1 | Shroud, CM Right Tower Front Left Tall - Stem
3 8961502 1 | Shroud, CM Right Tower Front Left Tall - Sky
4 8962004 1 | Shroud, CM Right Tower Front Right Tall - Stem
4 8961402 1 | Shroud, CM Right Tower Front Right Tall - Sky
5 8961504 1 | Shroud, CM Left Tower Front Left Tall - Sky

5 8962102 1 | Shroud, CM Left Tower Front Left Tall - Stem
6 8962002 1 | Shroud, CM Left Tower Front Right Tall - Stem
6 8961404 1 | Shroud, CM, Left Tower Front Right Tall - Sky

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 14 of 17




éﬁfm CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN
225Lb Weight Stack Assembly

( g“\ !
AT
(3 S ()
e NOTE: Red bushings
@ and rnngs come as a set.
@‘w\\
—e)
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 8920101 1 | 14 Hole Head Plate/Bayonet Ser. Kit Assembly
2 7353801 14 | Weight Plate 15 LB
3 8981903 1 | ASSY Selector Pin
3 7353001 1 | Hardware: Assembly Selector Pin
4 7356501 1 | Plug Lanyard Attachment
5 7523601 1 | Crimp Cable
6 7338001 2 | Bushing Headplate
- 8069401 1 | Label Weight Stack 110 LBS
- 8069501 1 | Label WGHT STK 51.5 KG

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

** Shroud Options are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 15 of 17




é;@fm CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN

Frame and Upholstery Color Chart

Frame Colors

White

Nickel

Midnight Metallic

Ice Blue Metallic

Blue Red Yellow

Note: Include frame color in order notes when ordering frame assemblies or weldments.

Upholstery Colors

Black 01

Cranberry 04

American Beauty Red 07 Azure 20
Graphite 22 Hunter Green 13 Regimental Blue 14 Royal Blue 02

Slate 03 Wheat 21

Chestnut 34 Concord 16

Burgundy 29 Candy Apple Red 28

Crocus 19 Dove Gray 37 Emerald 27 Grotto 25

Gun Metal 39 Imperial Blue 33

MNorthwoods Green 05 Paprika 35 Plum 30 Putty 38
Suede 08 Terra Cotta 36 Turgquoise 17

Space Blue 06
Replace “99° with the above color suffix when ordering pads (i.e. 7412399 = 7412301 BLACK)

Page 16 of 17



é%fms CMPD - CABLE MOTION - PULLDOWN
Shroud Options Chart

STANDARD :
SHROUD NG WRAG F

SHROUD NO WRAP

® | TRANSLUCENT ¢ ™

OPTIONAL StackWraps™

SHROUD + WRAP —=

BRONZE

ROSEWOOD

STAINLESS
STEEL

CO-BRANDED StackWraps™
SHROUD + WRAP
(refer to co-branded parts list)

: S
PLANET FITNESS BLINK FITNESS RETRO FITNESS

Page 17 of 17



